
 

OBISKI PO OŠ 2018/2019 – koordinirala Monika Rant 
 

Zap. 
št. 

OŠ Datum Štev. ur Učitelj Dijak 

1.  OŠ Frana 
Albrehta Kamnik 

8. 10. 
2018 

17.00-19.00 Saša Štern Zala Stele 2J, Lucija 
Nograšek 2E 

2.  OŠ Marija Vere 
Kamnik 

16. 10. 
2018 

17.00-19.00 Brigita Markun Ezgon Berisha 3F 

3.  ŠC Kranj 
VRTILJAK 
POKLICEV 

18. 10. 
2018 

8.00 – 14.00 Majda Kolenc 
Artiček 
Tadeja Polajnar 
Vanja Šubic 
Jure Ausec 
Sonja Jerič 
Štefe 
Jaka Jagodic 

3B vsi , 4F vsi, 4N: Matic 
Dobnikar, Gašper Hrkač, 
Petja Mikelj, Luka Kos, 
Maša Novak, Eva 
Rehberger, Davor Žunič; 
4B: Eva Sladič, Marc 
Zabavnik; 3Č: Leon 
Stanonik, Eva Cupar, 
Tina Bradeško, Martin 
Kajzar, Luka Bevk 3L 

4.  OŠ Ivana 
Groharja Škofja 
Loka + OŠ Loka 
Mesto 

24. 10. 
2018 

14.15-15.00 Špela Camlek Pia Vidic 2M, Pia Kopač 
5FD, Jerneja Mediževec 
2J, Ida Kušar 2J 
 

5.  Mladinski center 
Idrija (OŠ Idrija, 
OŠ Spodnja 
Idrija, OŠ 
Cerkno, OŠ Črni 
vrh) 

26. 10. 
2018 

8.00-14.00 Sandra Žvagen Nina Razpet 2Č, Denis 
Jereb 3Č, Diana Kacin 
3Č, Jasmina Peternelj 
5FD 

6.  OŠ Gorje 26. 10. 
2018 

 / Nives Ambrožič 3L 

7.  OŠ Stražišče 6. 11. 
2018 

9.10-11.00 Veronika 
Gorjanc 

Teja Gajski 2M, Filip 
Herakovič 3L, Katja 
Ravnikar 3E, Tjaša 
Moroz in Gaja Starič 4BD 

8.  OŠ Predoslje 8. 11. 
2018 

11.00-11.45 
– 2 
predstavitvi 

Mojca Logar 
Marija Jerše 

Nika Drinovec 3L, Neja 
Palo 2E, Vid Mušič 4N, 
Hana Kotar 2B 

9.  OŠ Bistrica pri 
Tržiču 

13. 11. 
2018 

17.00-17.15 Irena Šubic 
Jeločnik 

Monika Jazbec 4L 

10.  OŠ Tržič + OŠ 
Davorina Jenka 
Cerklje + OŠ 
Orehek 

15. 11. 
2018 

8.35-10.30 Tadeja 
Fričovsky 

Lucija Lemut 2E,  
Gaja Slapar 2M 

11.  OŠ Stranje 15. 11. 
2018 

17.00-19.00 Mojca Smole Nika Pavlič 3D, Janja 
Zupančič 3E, Maks Šipec 
3C 

12.  OŠ Polhov 
Gradec + OŠ 
Brezovica + OŠ 
Dobrova + OŠ 
Horjul + OŠ Log-
Dragomer + OŠ 
Preserje  

20. 11. 
2018 

17.00-19.00 Borut Lazar Manca Velkavrh 3Č 
Lucija Čepon 3E 

13.  OŠ 
F.S.Finžgarja 
Lesce + OŠ A.T. 
Linharta 
Radovljica + OŠ 

21. 11. 
2018 

16.00-19.00 Nataša Kunstelj Žan Nartnik 2D 
Sara Hudeček 3E 
Maja Križnar 4N  
Lucija Dolžan 2L 



Staneta Žagarja 
Lipnica 

14.  OŠ Josipa 
Plemlja Bled 

22. 11. 
2018 

17.00-19.00 Nina Modrijan Andraž Tišler 3C 
Nives Ambrožič 3L 
Jaka Podpečan 4B, Kjara 
Potočnik 4B 

15.  OŠ Škofljica + 
OŠ Oskarja 
Kovačiča 

22. 11. 
2018 

18.00-19.00 Simona Duška 
Zabukovec 

Nikolina Pantelić 3B 

16.  OŠ Orehek 23. 11. 
2018  

13.00-15.30  / Samo dijaki – izdelovanje 
venčkov 
Lea Brenkuš Porenta 2E, 
Klara Gabor 2E 

17.  TD Kokrica 26. 11. 
2018 

17.00-19.00 Sonja Jerič 
Štefe 

Lea Brenkuš Porenta 2E, 
Neja Palo 2E izdelovanje 
venčkov 

18.  OŠ Šenčur 29. 11. 
2018 

17.00-18.40 Anita Zupanc Mateja Kalan 3Č 
Eva Žigon 2E 
Sara Žagar 4N, Maruša 
Godler 3M 

19.  OŠ Naklo 29. 11. 
2018 

9.10-9.55,  
10.15 – 
11.00 

Tadeja 
Fričovsky,  
Monika Rant 

Matic Leskovšek 3M, 
Nika Frelih 3M  
Žiga Primožič 4N 
Valerija Benedičič 3F, 
Klara Koder 3F 

20.  OŠ Žiri  4. 12. 
2018 

12.30 – 
13.15 

Monika Rant Natalija Krek 3I, Tai 
Ževart 3C, Žiga Primožič 
4N, Tina Filipič 2L 

21.  OŠ Gorenja vas 6. 12. 
2018 

12.50-13.35 Monika Rant Tinkara Mravlja 3N, Klara 
Kržišnik 3B, Lara Markelj 
3L 

22.  OŠ Vodice 14. 12. 
2018 

12.05-12.50 Darja Ravnihar Metka Kimovec 1E, Ana 
Jenc 3M 

23.  OŠ Tone Čufer 
Jesenice 

11. 1. 
2018 

14.00-18.00 Sabina Smolej Aleksander Malivoječ 3I 
Adem Gerzič 3O, Nika 
Novak 2M 

24.  OŠ Poljane 22. 1. 
2019 

14.30-15.15 Andraž Kalamar Mateja Šega 4B  

25.  OŠ Domžale 22. 1. 
2019 

17.00-18.30 Metka Celar / 

26.  OŠ Toma Brejca 
Kamnik 

12. 2. 
2019 

17.00-18.00 Peter Ribič Manca Krt 3E 
 

27.  OŠ Mojstrana,  
6. – 9 razred 
Ogled šole – 80 
učencev 

15. 4. 
2019 

9.00-10.00 
Na BC 
Naklo 

Tadeja 
Fričovsky, 
Veronika 
Gorjanc 

/ 

  
SKUPAJ = 39 
šol 

   
SKUPAJ = 27  
učiteljev 
 

 

SKUPAJ =   

 
 

Šolsko leto 2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 

Št. šol 36 31 39 

Sodelujoči 
dijaki 

67 + vsi GHK 57 + vsi 1 GHK 76 + vsi 1 GHK, 3B, 4F 

Sodelujoči 
učitelji 

21 21 29 



 

 

 

Imena 
učiteljev 

Monika Rant  
Bernarda Božnar 
Tadeja Fričovsky  
Metka Celar 
Špela Camlek 
Jure Ausec 
Veronika Gorjanc 
Urška Berce 
Marija Jerše 
Boris Urh 
Meta Kastelic 
Švab 
Kristina Frlic 
Meta Vovk 
Andraž Kalamar  
Borut Lazar 
Peter Ribič 
 
 
Delavnice 2x:  
 
Neža Pirih 
Anja Bergant 
Ana Prošek 
Katja Česen 
Barbara Bešter 

3x 
3x 
3x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 

Monika Rant 
Bernarda Božnar 
Tadeja Fričovsky 
Ana Prošek 
Špela Camlek 
David Celar 
Mojca Smole 
Borut Lazar 
Nataša Kunstelj 
Boris Urh 
Mojca Logar  
Maruša Korelc 
Majda K. Artiček 
Urška Berce 
Tadeja Polajnar 
Peter Ribič 
 
 
Delavnice:  
 
Anja Bergant, 
Lucija Mikelj, 
Katja Česen 

Jure Ausec  
Kristina Frlic 

3x 
3x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
 
 
 
 
2x 
2x 
2x 
1x 
1x 
 

Monika Rant 
Tadeja Fričovsky 
Veronika Gorjanc 
Sonja Jerič Štefe 
Saša Štern 
Brigita Markun 
Majda Kolenc 
Artiček 
Tadeja Polajnar 
Vanja Šubic  
Jure Ausec 
Jaka Jagodic 
Špela Camlek 
Sandra Žvagen 
Mojca Logar 
Marija Jerše  
Irena Šubic 
Jeločnik 
Mojca Smole 
Borut Lazar 
Nataša Kunstelj 
Nina Modrijan 
Simona Duška 
Zabukovec 
Anita Zupanc 
Darja Ravnihar 
Sabina Smolej 
Andraž Kalamar 
Metka Celar 
Peter Ribič 
Anja Bergant 
Neža Pirih 
 
 

3x 
3x 
2x 
2x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 
1x 


